Wo674/UT

Thread Trimmer for
Cylinder bed Super tacking Machines
DUIIRYy RA—-N—Fv IV VARVIDEE

Parts Catalog

N
o
A iy S
E
A5
- A ’ﬁ
_ "




N—VHRO5DEH

BZ0—Ahyarid, 20000E11H BEhoOWe74 HUT
PRERDEFETHELTVWET,

W2~ 19E VAR A B A IR L AL E SR en 0 231,
HEHPNA=2) A MIhoTuEd, Fz, it
AP ERTCTWwATEEIL, S— 1) A4 POREFNQ. (B
FH) ERLTCwET,

WA R ICFERESA v Fy 7 ARTEL, s
T, FORE - 2 ARSI M 9,

W 2 7277 R, BRI LT SR
Ve BB, ION—YH T OWSEEIIRIZLD,

TERLEEINLZERHYTIDT, HEPLOHT
AR T2 E

BEHERE (Models covered)
W674 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the UT device for W674 series

machine manufactured in November, 2000.

M The components of UT device for W674 machine are
arranged according to the mechanism on pages 2-19. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

HTo place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

UT335

UT343

W674-40BCx4308A01

W674-40CCx5438A10

W674-40BCx4316A02

W674-40CCx5446A11

W674-45BCx4308A01

W674-45CCx5438A10

W674-45BCx4316A02

W674-45CCx5446A11

UT336
W674-40BCx4248A03

W674-40BCx4256A04

UT346
W674-40CCx4308A01

W674-40CCx4316A02

W674-45BCx4248A03

W674-45CCx4308A01

W674-45BCx4256A04

W674-45CCx4316A02

uT337
W674-42Bx4255E05

uT347
W674-40CCx4248A03

W674-42Bx4255F05

W674-40CCx4256A04

UT338
W674-40BCx5348A06

W674-45CCx4248A03
W674-45CCx4256A04

W674-45BCx5348A06

UT348

W674-42Bx4300F08

UT339

W674-40CCx5348A06

W674-45CCx5348A06

W674-42Cx4300E08

W674-40BCx5254C07

W674-42Cx4300F08

W674-45BCx5254C07

W674-42Bx4192F09




S

H
S AIN)] ﬁ}ffﬁ(h ................................................... 9~3
TY‘\“[BTJ i) ﬁ%{z) ................................................... 4~5
F10 %&ﬁ@) ................................................... 6~7
TF 1) WA e 8~9
%ﬁ’d’.ﬂfﬁiﬁﬁ ...................................................... 10~11
SRR v eee s 12~13
. FIFEBHE e s 14~15
ERFE » TAN T L T2 L —F rererrrnnnneni. 16~17
Fm B - BB --ereerrererreeneesnereaau ERRRRROT 18~19
BRETE A 259 7 R wereernerennenannennne 20

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1) -+:sesreseeseeesienins 2~3
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2) «++-seseeeeassssesineins 4~5
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (3) -+:veresusesseninnines 6~7
AIR CYLINDER. «-+e e eeeesenmsarerenramaaes ceaeeaeeeensaaeenennnnnns 8§~9
THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM -+« vevevicmieininnias 10~11
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM «ereeerrertererereniemmeneeninniens 12~13
FOOT LIFTER  «+verteurnrirummimuiniiniein siinsassisisainsinaians 14~15
SOLENOIDO VALVE & FILTER REGULATOR  -+---cecsveuee- 16~17

MOTOR & ACCESSORIES «--e--vsrerrereereareermerremienicnienraes 18~10
PART NUMBER INDEX ««:eeeesseusesoriersareeriemiemiesimninninns: 20



UT335 -336




HRUIDEEQ) THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(1)

REFNO. PART NO. ERaRB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 350520 t= BED PLATE 1
2 007043 M%<,/ M4 X8 SCREW 2
3 350539 R byiN— STOPPER 2
4 210955 JE & WASHER 2
5 007010 FExI/M3IX6 SCREW 4
6 350537 AN—H— SPACER 1
7 350538 TR FLAT SPRING 1
8 303448 FE £ WASHER 2
9 007235 ABFRIL K/ MAEXE BOLT 2
10 350535 Ty b BRACKET 1
11 350536 [rTAYS FLAT SPRING 1
12 007009 FrTM3IX5 SCREW 2
13 350397 FRAE /N R SPRING 1
14 350519-91 A A& (8 KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 350519A91 AZE (48) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
16 007218 FXY/MIX3, 4 SCREW 4
17 007219 ERXRTM3IX3. 4 SCREW 4
18 350399 FE% WASHER 2
19 007220 FrTMAX5 SCREW 2

20 350400 | a3 WASHER 1
21 007220 FrIMAXE SCREW 1
22 350533A AL BRACKET 1
23 350558A ISy bk BRACKET 1
24 007216 M/ M3X5 SCREW 3
25 350544 FTxX LOWER KNIFE 3
26 007135 FxI M2 SCREW 6
27 350543 P UPPER KNIFE 3
28 007240 FrI M1, 6X6. 5 SCREW 6
29 350522 T4y b BRACKET 3
30 007266 FRrY M1, 6X4 SCREW 3
31 350542 [ TTARS FLAT SPRING 3
32 350540 Am—H— SPACER 3
33 350529 T30y b BRACKET 3
34 007241 XY/ M1. 6X5. 5 SCREW 3
35 350531 7Sy b BRACKET 1
36 007040 M+ /" M3X4 SCREW 2
37 350521 L/i— LEVER 1
38 204115 FE4 WASHER 1
39 350398 E£ WASHER 1
40 007220 FxT A M4AX5 SCREW 1
41 350534 AN—H— SPACER 1
42 350398 FE% WASHER 1
43 007221 XY MA4XT10. 5 SCREW 1
44 350398 FE% WASHER 1
45 007220 F2TMAXE SCREW 1
46 350202 TSy b BRACKET 1
47 004805 ATV FMB NUT 3
48 004759 B2 YHRIL b BOLT 1
49 350201 Ty b BRACKET 1
50 350200A Eftry SCREW 1
51 240357 [EX AT SPRING 1
52 180126 3 L RUBBER 1
53 007082 FxT/M4X8 SCREW 7



UT337 - 338 - 339

///L@
DN

N\
N\ v
N

&...V.& .w?w m%@?ﬁl//%ﬂ@i!l;ﬁ?}(\iﬂlﬂ i@ )
AR A OV 1) QW) AN
) \)

=Y N\
W ,,,,,_MV,//,/ \ \
)

A )
SELN) ? e\ \

)

\

®® |




HRUIDEIER) THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(2)

REFNO. PART NO. ERaRB IR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 350520A = BED PLATE 1
2 007043 Mm%/ M4X38 SCREW 2
3 350539 A by IN— STOPPER 2
4 210955 FE 4 WASHER 2
5 007010 FEXI M3 X6 SCREW 4
6 350537 R m—t— SPACER 1
7 350655 LrEAES FLAT SPRING 1
8 303448 EE4 WASHER 2
9 007235 SNBERILEMAXE BOLT 2
10 350535 T2y b BRACKET 1
11 350536 LTARS FLAT SPRING 1
12 007009 xS M3IX5 SCREW 2
13 350397 RET/AR SPRING 1
14 350653-91 X & (#8) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
15 350653A91 A& (#6) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
16 350653891 A ZE (4#8) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
17 007218 FrL A M3IX3. 4 SCREW 4
18 007219 FERYMIX3. 4 SCREW 4
19 350399 EE4 WASHER 2

20 007220 FrT A ME XS SCREW 2
21 350400 FE 4 WASHER 1
22 007220 FRTM4X5E SCREW 1
23 350659 Ty b BRACKET 1
24 350662 7Sy b BRACKET 1
25 350707 TS0y b BRACKET 1
26 007216 M/pF " M3 X5 SCREW 3
27 350544 T AR LOWER KNIFE 4
28 007135 FxT M2 SCREW 8
29 350543 2z UPPER KNIFE 4
30 007240 R M1, 6X6. 5 SCREW 8
31 350522 Ik BRACKET 4
32 350542 LTAES FLAT SPRING 4
33 350540 =t — SPACER 4
34 350529 T30y b BRACKET 4
35 007241 FxrL /M1, 6X5. 5 SCREW 4
36 007266 FERTMT. 6X 4 SCREW 4
37 350531 T2y b BRACKET 1
38 007040 m*< /- M3X4 SCREW 2
39 350660 L= LEVER 1
40 204115 EE4 WASHER 1
41 350398 4 WASHER 1
42 007220 FRTMAXSE SCREW 1
43 350534 Zre—H— SPACER 1
44 350398 FE 4 WASHER 1
45 007221 FERIMAXT0. 5 SCREW 1
46 350398 EE& WASHER 1
47 007220 EXTIMAXE SCREW 1
48 350202 TSy b BRACKET 1
49 004805 NAF Y b SMB NUT 3
50 004759 B IHIL K BOLT 1
51 350201 TS b BRACKET 1
52 350200A = B SCREW 1
53 240357 JEH#E/ S 2 SPRING 1
54 180126 AR L RUBBER 1
55 007082 FEXTYM4EXS SCREW 7



UT343 - 346 - 347 - 348

N ADAD A

MRV A AT 0 W N S N W W N 7 WAL W \ Vi W/ 7 A WAL 9

o EE%@@ .
o \ \)

My vV
&)




DB Q)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 3505208
2 007043
3 350539
4 210955
5 007010
6 350537
7 351372
8 351374
9 007235
10 350535
11 350536
12 007267
13 351373
14 351375
15 351364-91
16 351364A91
17 007218
18 007219
19 350400
20 007220
21 351371
22 351384
23 007216
24 350544
25 007135
26 350543
27 007240
28 350522
29 350542
30 350540
31 350529
32 007241
33 350531
34 007040
35 351363
36 204115
37 350398
38 007220
39 350534
40 350398
41 007221
42 350398
43 007220
44 350202
45 004805
46 004759
47 350201
48 350200A
49 240357
50 180126
51 007082
52 007266
53 350400
54 007304

EREREFR

=

M+ "M4X8
A byIN—

FE &

FxT/ M3X6

ANR—H—

L TAES

FZw b
RABFRILEMA4XE6
7Sy b

LEARS
FERTM3IX6. 5
BFEHT/N

A1 K

A& (48)

AZE (H8)
FRY/M3IX3., 4
TR MIXI, 4
EE4
F2TMAXE

FZw b
Ty b
M/phx¥ M3 X5
AR

FrT M2

Ex=

FrI /M1, 6X6. 5
T4y b

AR

AN —t—

T3y b

FEXY M1, BX5. 5
T3k

Mm%,/ M3X4

L=

B
EE&
B3 Y/ M4
AN —Hf —
FE &

FrT/ M4X10. 5
FE4

FrTMAX5
T34y b
ANAF Y bMS

ExvHRIL b
T3y b
Exftr
EfENF
L gm N

FrTMAXSB
FRT M1, 6X4
FE

FrT M4

THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

BED PLATE
SCREW
STOPPER

WASHER
SCREW

SPACER
FLAT SPRING
BRACKET

BOLT
BRACKET

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SPRING

GUIDE
KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW
BRACKET

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LEVER

WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

SPACER
WASHER

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
NUT

BOLT
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING
RUBBER

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

_ o W = = o d  a AN = b D N N N RN 2 = OO NN Y _ A N = AN = N = = N =

N NN






I7—vVUo4

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 350517-91
2 350197-RA
3 004515

4 350186

5 350199

6 004808

7 350188A
8 004563

9 350518
10 240356
11 201665
12 005084
13 240062
14 004820
15 007088
16 240355
17 350203-92
18 004531
19 240042
20 810012-91
21 007027
22 513091
23 601095
24 350187
25 350050
26 007009
27 750014-91
28 760149-KA
29 760150
30 007018
31 750015
32 004020
33 9A2519
34 747005
35 747006
36 007019
37 350237
38 004567
39 004819
40 562022-91
41 527009
42 600010
43 601068
44 600101

45 742271-91

EREREFR

ITVYS (#8)

EAA A
RABRFILE/MEX1 4
R

7727

ATV M8

A —H—
ANANKIL R M5 X 40
B

[EfENF

hZ—
AARXRYCHEXE. 5
EEx

ABFy LM
UFv b M5

EE&

7727
RERAILFMEXT 2
FE&

7%y b (#8)

FrY/M5XSB
P

WF

774y b
EAA

FrT A M3IX5
—IFNKRy TR ($B)
— 2 F Ky 7 ARE

E/Z8—IFNLKy IR

FxT/MAXE

WFE (448)

FrI M2, 5X12
Fn iR

dO—FK7w¥a
dI—FJyia

FrT A M4AXE
Ty b
FxT/  M3IX4A0
NAFY M3
BRA

AEK—FKar bO—>
Fa—7

WF

Fa—7

ik — K

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
BOLT

JOINT
CRANK

NUT
SPACER
BOLT

ROD
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
NUT

WASHER
CRANK
BOLT

WASHER
MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
CYLINDER
JOINT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW
TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

COVER
SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREW
INDICATION PLATE

BUSHING
BUSHING

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
SOLENOID VALVE

SPEED CONTROLLER
TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
RELAY CORD

AIR CYLINDER

QrT.

AN =N AN = N = N = = = N a A N =N AN = _ g W N - W ) = _ N = =

_——_ . oN



47§t (4-needle)

5744t (5-needle)




Hothsb ikt

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

PART NO.

513090
526004
600083
350515
007019

350516
007066
350038-92
004531
202868

350039-91
350043
200983
004554
350511

350046
350045
004554
350047
350045

350512
004554
350046

350045
004554

350047
350045
350512
004554
350514

007017A

EREREFR

IF7)H

F e

Fa—7
7y b
FrIMAXE

74y b

Bftxy

959 (48)
RARKIL A/ MEX1 2
FE 4

LN —#i
FRIV & —

1k A &

Ex2 M3X3
]

I & —

FERD
IERxY/M3X3
FRILE—

SfB D

SfB D

RS M3X3
IS —

)

RS M3X3

RIS —
Py
P30
RS/ M3X3
SR

FRY ML XD

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER
VALVE
TUBE

BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
CRANK ASSEMBLY

SCREW
WASHER

LEVER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
HOLDER
RING

SCREW
ROD

HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
THREAD RELEASER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE PLATE

SCREW

QrT.

ScwwoN NN S A 4 AN A 4 a4 a4 N = = oo o

el 2 A V)






ERILVEE THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 350545-91 We e AIR BLOWER 1
2 350548 T3y bk BRACKET 1
3 350336 X8 LATCH 1
4 004527 AANKRIL N AMA XS BOLT 1
5 526004 BUR VALVE 1
6 600081 Fa—7 TUBE 1
7 748006 Farv)y 7 CLAMP 2
8 007019A FxT/MAXE SCREW 2
9 742272-91 hikd— K (58) RELAY CORD 1



3 @
o)
-
72
-

.»"" @)




#x EFRHE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 350294-91
2 000480

3 302470

4 303991

5 306733A
6 306731

7 531001

8 601107

9 600081
10 601110A
11 600063
12 004320
13 240272
14 300468
15 004320
16 300469
17 004320
18 306733
19 303991
20 302469
21 004910
22 601102
23 004920
24 582001-91
25 004918
26 511013A91
27 511003
28 601068
29 350189
30 004515
31 202045
32 202433
33 179449-25
34 005594
35 301495
36 005426

37 600063

EREREFR

Ew bw 24 v F ()
NA )

TSy bk

K= a1k

Ev hw0Oy R

AL
IF—INILT 3P
HF

Fa—7

HF

Fa—7

AR kS MEX10
JES TAES
FIF1I—4
REFRIL N S MEX10

A by IN—
ABFRIL L MEX10
Ev kv 0Ov K
A—=IL a4 b
TZy b

Az I (F) 5.1
HF

A2 T (F) /31
v ML (38)
Az J(F) /48

ITF7—21) 4 (#8)
I7—)4

¥

T34y b

NBRAIL N SMBX14

FE&

&

EENR

FxY /C7X13.5
FE&

~AtTy b CT
Fa—7

DESCRIPTION

PITMAN SWITCH ASSEMBLY
TREADLE
BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD

BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT

TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
BOLT
SPRING

ACTUATOR
BOLT

STOPPER
BOLT
PITMAN ROD

BALL JOINT
BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
SCREW

SHUTTLE VALVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

BRACKET
BOLT

WASHER
WASHER
ACTUATING PLATE

SCREW
WASHER

NUT
TUBE

FOOT LIFTER

QrT.

N = = _a a AN - - _ o -

_ NN



W674-40,42 W674-45
’ ERHCEEE
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM
o WAGTE FABRIC
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM SUCTION DEVICE
Fanthsb 48
Fathsh g
m@iﬁlgﬁ-EASEH THREAD RELEASER
MECHANISM
S, BONNR
et FOOT LIFTER
MECHANISM

~ N\
W674-40,45

St v) i
THREAD TRIMMER
" MECHANISM

Y00 S
THREAD TRIMMER
I MECHANISM

HG k&




BH - 7oL F2L—F

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

PART NO.

561040-91
004923
561040A91
004923
600100

522014-91
522032
300590
004910
601089

601072
601049
608002
522021-91

EREREFR

LSS (1H)
BEAF (8
Kz v
Fa—7

L¥alL—% (#)
TallalL¥ail—4
T3y b

Rt

qAx7%

12

F—=Raq b
R e VAN N
L¥1lL—% (#)

SOLENOID VALVE & FILTER REGULATOR

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SCREW
TUBE

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW
CONNECTOR

PLUG

CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

QrT.

AN = _“ N = N =

—_



/

B 1
ACCESSORYS

HIfEAZ (+R)
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

HH (1-PHASE)
100V-110V

¥ (1-PHASE)
110V-120V

H (1-PHASE)
200V-240V

=4 (3-PHASE)
200V-220V

=#Hl (3-PHASE)
220V-240V

HARE

For Japan

woHE

For outside Japan

HH (1-PHASE)
100V-120V

YK (1-PHASE)
100V-120V

ZH (3-PHASE) M (1-PHASE)
200V-240V 200V-240V
ZHl (3-PHASE)

200V-240V




tT-5-

REF.NO.

(S S VI \V IR

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

URIEhT
PART NO.

350035
107723-05
004818
747011
748002

716022-91
303323
350205
002905
007019A

201185
748003
007019A
201185
742089

742319-91
802140A
802141A
802295-91
802296-91

802298-91
802299-91
802300-91
742372-91

EREREFR

EftxT /M6
A
~BFY bSME
7“) va

ES YARNN

{EBMEH2E

WfF&,/ F—1C
T3y b
FrL/CHEXA. 5
FxT/ M4aX8

FE 4

FaaLiyy T
FERXT A/ MAXKS

Es

thifko— K (fEEpEH)

sk — K
tT—%
T—2
A (48)
S (4F)

HfEAE (4R)
HlfEaE ()
wlfaE ()
ik —

MOTOR & ACCESSORIES

DESCRIPTION QT.

SCREW
STOPPER
NUT

BUSHING
BAND

DETECTOR
BRACKET/HALL IC
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
NYLON GRIP
SCREW

WASHER
RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD
MOTOR
MOTOR

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
RELAY CORD

- - s a N N = = ) = =

—_



AVFVIR

PART NO.

000480
002905
004020
004320
004320
004320
004515
004515
004527
004531

004531
004554
004554
004554
004554
004554
004563
004567
004759
004759

004759
004805
004805
004805
004808
004818
004819
004820
004910
004910

004918
004920
004923
004923
005084
005426
005594
007009
007009
007009

007010
007010
007010
007017A
007018
007019
007019
007019A
007019A
007019A

007027
007040
007040
007040
007043
007043
007043
007066
007082
007082

007082
007088
007135
007135
007135
007216
007216
007216
007218
007218

007218
007219
007219
007219
007220
007220
007220
007220
007220
007220

007220
007220
007220
007220
007220
007221
007221
007221
007235
007235

PAGE REF.NO.

15
19

9
15
15
15

9
15
13

9

11
1
11
1
11
11

W

- -
NOMOOOO~OWw~

-
MW=~ wWw~Nwo

O WWwWwWw-Nmw- MWNOWNWO

w~NOWw~N~N~NOO;

2
9
32
12
15
17
3
30
4
18

9
14
18
22
25
29

8
38
48
50

46
47
49
45

6

3
39
14
21

9

51
15
26
28
25
24
26
23
16
17

17
17
18
18
19
21
40
45
20
22

a2
a7
20
38
43
43
a5
41

PART.NO. PAGE REF.NQ.
007235 7 9
007240 3 28
007240 5 30
007240 7 27
007241 3 34
007241 5 36
007241 7 32
007266 3 80
007266 5 32
007266 7 52
007267 7 12
007304 7 54
107723-05 19 2
179449-25 15 33
180126 3 52
180126 5 54
180126 7 50
200983 11 13
201185 19 11
201185 19 14
201665 T
202045 15 31
202433 15 32
202868 1110
204115 3 38
204115 5 40
204115 7 36
210955 3 4
210955 5 4
210955 7 4
240042 9 19
240062 9 13
240272 15 13
240355 9 16
240356 9 10
240357 3 51
240357 5 53
240357 7 49
300468 15 14
300469 15 16
300590 17 8
301495 15 35
302469 15 20
302470 15 3
303323 19 7
303448 3 8
303448 5 8
303991 15 4
303991 15 19
306731 15 6
306733 15 18
306733A 15 5
350035 19 1
350038-92 11 8
350039-91 1M1 1
350043 1 12
350045 117
350045 11 20
350045 1 24
350045 127
350046 11 16
350046 1 28
350047 1 19
350047 11 26
350050 9 25
350186 9 4
350187 9 24
350188A 9 7
350189 15 29
350197-RA 9 2
350199 9 5
350200A 3 50
350200A 5 52
350200A 7 48
350201 3 49
350201 5 51
360201 7 47
350202 3 46
350202 5 48
350202 7 44
350203-92 9 17
350205 19 8
350237 9 87
350294-81 15 1
350336 13 3
350397 3 13
350397 5 13
350398 7 37
350398 3 39
350398 3 42

PART.NO.

350398
350398
350398
350398
350398
350398
350399
350399
350400
350400

350400
350400
350511
350512
350512
350514
350515
350516
350517-91
350518

350519-91
350519A91
350520
350520A
350520B
350521
350522
3605622
350522
350529

350529
350529
350531
350531
350531
350533A
350534
350634
350534
350535

350535
350535
350536
360536
350536
350537
350537
360637
350538
350539

350539
350539
350540
350540
350540
350542
350542
350542
350543
350543

350543
350544
350544
350544
350545-91
350548
350558A
350653-81
350653A91
350653B91

350655
350659
350660
350662
350707
351363
351364-91
351364A91
351371
351372

351373
351374
351375
351384
511003
511013A91
513090
513091
522014-91
522021-91

PAGE REF.NO.

3

LW~~~ O;

~ =~

11
11
11
11
11
11

—_
LN WNOW~O WLWNOW~NTW~O, N WWNTW~NO, WNOWWNOWWW

QO WWWNow-

NSNSNNNOOa;

44
41
44
46
40
42
18
19
20
21

19
53
15
21
28
30

(=

W~ =

w w

32
34
30
31
33
29
27
29

26
25
27
24

23
14
15
16

23
39
24
25
35
15
16
21

13
14
22
27
26
22

14

PART.NO.

522032
526004
526004
527009
531001
561040-81
561040A91
562022-91
582001-81
600010

600063
600063
600081
600081
600083
600100
600101
601049
601068
601068

601072
601089
601095
601102
601107
601110A
608002
716022-91
742089
742271-91

742272-91
742319-91
742372-91
747005
747006
747011
748002
748003
748006
750014-91

750015
760149-KA
760150
802140A
802141A
802295-91
802296-91
802298-91
802299-91
802300-81

810012-81
9A2519

PAGE REF.NO.

17
1
13

9
15
17
17

9
15

9

15
15
13
15
11
17

9
17

9
15

17
17

9
15
15
15
17
19
19

9

13
19
19

9

9
19
19
19
13

31
28
29
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

20
33

PART.NO.

INDEX

PAGE REF.NQ.






e = | ~a N 1] & A
NP AZSOBLERR &1
A%t T553-0002 APRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739

FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 96824 (© December 2000 Printed in Japan

CON—YHFOJICREEINTLEIRBG. HROEHFEILEETHILENBHFET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	W674/UT
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER
	LIST

	SOLENOIDO VALVE & FILTER REGULATOR
	LIST

	MOTOR & ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	PART NUMBER INDEX
	BACK

